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Governor’'s Appointments

Ms. Kitty Barnes

PO Box 598

Terrell, NC 28682

(828) 478-2240
Kittybarnes@charter.net

Mr. Dan Gerlach, Cochair
Governor’s Office

20301 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699

(919) 733-5811

(919) 733-2120 (fax)
dan.gerlach@ncmail.net

Mr. Randall R. Kaplan

302 Kemp Road West
Greensboro, NC 27410
(336) 273-4426

(336) 273-5478 (fax)
rkaplan@capsulegroup.com

Mr. John S. Stevens

478 Merrill's Cove Road
Asheville, NC 28803

(828) 252-6600

(828) 253-7200 (fax)
Jstevens@roberts-stevens.com

The Honorable E. Norris Tolson
Secretary of Revenue

PO Box 25000

Raleigh, NC 27640

(919) 733-7211

(919) 733-0023 (fax)
norris.tolson@dornc.com

Mr. Randall O. Fraser

510 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 313
Raleigh, NC 27603

(919) 573- 7045

(919) 573-7300 (fax)
randy.fraser@twcable.com

The Honorable Allen Joines
City of Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem, NC 27102
(336) 727-2058
allenj@cityofws.org

Mr. Tom Ross

308 Tenney Circle
Chapel Hill, NC 27514
(800) 443-8319

(336) 725-6069 (fax)
tomr@zsr.org

Ms. Gwynn Swinson

PO Box 3701

Durham, NC 27710

(919) 684-0785

(919) 684-5324
gwynn.swinson@duke.edu

Mr. Brad Wilson

227 Midenhall Way

Cary, NC 27513

(919) 765-3558

(919) 765-7818
brad.wilson@bcbsnc.com
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President Pro Tem'’'s Appointments

Senator David Hoyle, Cochair
300A Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, NC 27603

(919) 733-7850
davidh@ncleg.net

Senator Pete Brunstetter
1117 Legislative Building
Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 733-7850
peterb@ncleg.net

Senator Dan Clodfelter

408 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, NC 27603

(919) 715-8331
danclodfelter@mvalaw.com
danielc@ncleg.net

Mr. Keith Davis

Bank of America

401 North Tryon Street

Charlotte, NC 28255

(704) 387-0209
Keith.w.davis@bankofamerica.com

Mrs. Beth B. Ward
112 Lakewood Drive
Greenville, NC 27834
(252) 355-7724

(252) 353-4398
warde@ecu.edu

Senator Tony Rand, Cochair
300C Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, NC 27603

(919) 733-9892
tonyr@ncleg.net

Mr. Joe Carpenter

PO Box 12642
Gastonia, NC 28052
(704) 867-1424

(704) 867-1764 (fax)
kingspinnacle@aol.com

Mr. J. Keith Crisco

1263 Thayer Drive
Asheboro, NC 27205

(336) 629-2626

(336) 629-3782
keith@asheboroelastics.com

Ms. Linda T. Jones
Warren County Manager
105 Front Street
Warrenton, NC 27589
(252) 257-3115

(252) 257-5971 (fax)
ljones@co.warren.nc.us
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Speaker’s Appointments

Rep. Jeff Barnhart, Cochair
608 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, NC 27603

(919) 715-2009
jeffba@ncleg.net

Mr. John Atkins, Il

O’'Brien Atkins Associates

PO Box 12037

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
(919) 941-9000

(919) 941-9006 (fax)
jatkins@obrienatkins.com

Mr. Terry Garrison

President, NC Assn. of County
Commissioners

PO Box 551

Henderson, NC 27536

(252) 438-6363
garrison@ncol.net

Mr. Rusty Harris
President & CEO
PSNC Energy

PO Box 1398
Gastonia, NC 28053
(704) 834-6420

(704) 810-3171 (fax)
RHarriss@scana.com

Mr. Mike Ruffin

Durham County Manager

200 East Main St.

2" Floor Old Courthouse
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0000

(919) 560-0020 (fax)
mruffin@durhamcountync.qgov

Rep. Becky Carney, Cochair
1221 Legislative Building
Raleigh, NC 27601

(919) 733-5827
beckyc@ncleg.net

Rep. Linda Coleman
1013 Legislative Building
Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 733-5934
lindac@ncleg.net

Rep. Rick Glazier

2215 Legislative Building
Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 733-5601
rickg@ncleg.net

Mr. John Medlin

Wachovia Bank of North Carolina
100 North Main Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

(336) 732-5938
Marilyn.reavis@wachovia.com

Dr. Wilhelmenia |I. Rembert
7338 Santorini Lane

Charlotte, NC 28277

(704) 543-5454 (home and fax)
(803) 323-4743 (work)
rembertw@winthrop.edu
Wirembert04@bellsouth.net
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Roby W. Sawyers, Ph.D., CPA, CMA

NC State University

College of Management
Department of Accounting
Campus Box 8113, Nelson Hall
Raleigh, NC 27695

(919) 515-4443

(919) 4446 (fax)

Roby Sawyers@ncsu.edu

Sabra Faires, Senate Tax Counsel
330 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, NC 27603

(919) 733-2284

(919) 733-8740 (fax)
sabraf@ncleg.net

Staff

Cindy Avrette, Staff Attorney
Research Division

544 Legislative Office Building
Raleigh, NC 27603

(919) 733-2578

(919) 715-5460 (fax)
cindya@ncleqg.net

DeAnne Mangum, Committee Assistant
329 Legislative Office Building

Raleigh, NC 27603

(919) 733-2405

deannem@ncleqg.net
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